N/A N/A N/A 209
311 (data 
for only 2 
out of 3 
medical 
schools)
559

N/A

Source: Government of St. Lucia. (2018). Department of Education, Statistical Digest 
2018: Past Trends, Present Position and projections up to 2019/2020.

According to Table 9, three hundred and fifty seven (357) teachers served the 94 
private preschools on island during the 2017-2018 academic year. These preschools 
are distributed around the island across both rural and urban areas and had a total 
enrolment of 3482 students. During the same period, 1004 teachers (68% F, 32% M)

[...]

These areas of focus remain relevant especially given current gender differences in 
education. These differences are evident in terms of school dropout and repetition 
rates, as well as results from standardized assessments. 

Repetition and Dropout Rates at the Primary Level

Four hundred and forty-nine (449) repeaters were recorded at public primary schools 
in 2017/18, of which 62% were boys. The repetition rate was therefore 3.5 percent for 
Males and 2.2 percent for Females. There was also a decrease of 16.4% in the number of 
repeaters from 2016/17 to 2017/18.

[...]

Repetition Rates at the Primary Level between 2013 and 2018

Source: Department of Education, Statistical Digest 2018: Past Trends, Present Position 
and projections up to 2019/2020, 2019.

Repetition and Dropout rates at the Secondary Level

There were two hundred and twelve (212) school leavers in 2016/17. This figure included 
the number of students who dropped out and transferred out of Saint Lucia. As in 
the previous years, the male dropout rate was higher than that for females. Males 
accounted for approximately 62% of the total number of dropouts.

[...]

Lucia and is fully funded and maintained by 
the government.)

According to the Department of Education, Statistical Digest 2018: Past Trends, Present 
Position and projections up to 2019/2020, at these centres, student enrolment and total 

number of teachers for 2017/18 were three hundred and ninety-five (395) and sixty-
eight (68) respectively. Forty-one percent (41%) of students enrolled were female. The 
teacher-student ratio at the special education centres remained the same as the 
previous year at 1:6. There were fifty-one (51) trained teachers in 2017/18, an increase

[...]

The Student Support Services Unit provides assistance in the form of bursaries and 
the School Feeding Programme to needy students in public primary schools. The 
Department of Education, Statistical Digest 2018: Past Trends, Present Position and 
projections up to 2019/2020 states that one thousand six hundred and ninety-eight 
(1698) or 11.4% of the students from public primary schools benefited from bursaries 
in 2017/18. The School Feeding Programme is operational at seventy (70) of the 
seventy-four (74) public primary schools. In 2017/18, five thousand seven hundred and 
eighty-seven (5787) students or 39% of the public primary students benefited from the 
School Feeding Programme (Government of St. Lucia, 2019, p. xxi).

The Transportation Subsidy Programme and the School Feeding Programme were the 
welfare programmes offered to students attending public secondary schools. Of the 
eleven thousand, four hundred and twenty-two (11422) students enrolled at public 
secondary schools, two thousand, six hundred and ninety (2690) or 24% benefited 
from the Transportation Subsidy Programme. The School Feeding Programme was 
available at five (5) of the twenty-two (22) secondary schools. A total of two hundred 
and fifty (250) students were beneficiaries of this programme (p.